GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1335
ANSWERED ON 25.07.2022

REBUILDING AND BEAUTIFICATION OF PILGRIM SITES IN
BISHNUPUR

1335.SHRI SAUMITRA KHAN:

(a)

(b)

(c)

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

whether the Government is aware about the places of pilgrimage and Tourist sites located in Bishnupur parliamentary constituency;

whether the Government is planning to rebuild and beautify those sites; and

if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a):

Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Ministry of Tourism has not received any proposal from the State Government of West Bengal in this regard.
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